Fastback Invitational
Mt. SAC - Hilmer Lodge Stadium

Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place

Team

Time

Avg

Mile

Gap

Finish Order

Scoring Order

1 JSerra Catholic (SS) 31 40:27  8:06 547 0:39 2-3-5-13-23-101-139 1-2-4-9-15-56-82
2 % Arroyo (SS) 97 4317 840 611 1:28 4-17-30-42-79-103-118 3-10-18-23-43-57-66
3 @ Laguna Beach (SS) 108 4342 845 615 0:50 8-43-45-47-49 6-24-25-26-27
4 Brea Olinda (SS) 121 44:09 850 6:19 1:01 20-25-34-52-78-138-171 12-17-20-30-42-81-101
5 %" Westlake (SS) 170 4544  9:09 6:32 1:55 22-24-36-89-124-167 14-16-21-49-70-98
6 179 4544  9:09 6:32 1:50 6-53-54-96-104-172 5-31-32-53-58-102
7 192 46:34 9119 640 0:53 41-56-67-87-93-111-137 22-33-38-48-51-62-80
8 a : 192 46:34 919 640 1:18 21-73-76-82-98-174-177 13-39-41-45-54-104-106
9 «% Upland (SS) 205 46:59 924 643 1:20 31-65-74-91-109 19-36-40-50-60
10 a Mission Viejo (SS) 233 47:49 934 650 1:10 50-81-83-95-115-170 28-44-46-52-63-100
11 Flintridge Sacred 242 48:04 937 652 1:16 51-66-85-110-122-135 29-37-47-61-68-79
Heart (SS)
12 Chaminade (SS) 290 4954 959  T7:08 2:59 12-64-125-141-159-187 8-35-71-83-93-109
13 @ Don Lugo (SS) 299 49:59  10:00 7:09 3:.01 9-100-126-128-158-162 7-55-72-73-92-94
14 Marlborough (SS) 320 5051 10:11 716 1:44 63-108-117-129-151 34-59-65-74-88
15 % Rancho Verde (SS) 361 5203 10:25 7:27 0:27  116-123-130-131-133-134-146 64-69-75-76-77-78-86
16 g@‘f St. Paul (SS) 362 5243 10:33 T7:32 313 19-121-152-164-169-181 11-67-89-96-99-108
Costa Mesa (SS) 467 5828 1142 822 3:28 142-145-157-166-190 84-85-91-97-110
Rosemead (SS) 480 57112 1127 811  1:.06 148-153-163-173-175-178 87-90-95-103-105-107
Huntington Beach 35:23 851  6:19 7-33-62-75 4 Runners
(SS)
” Granite Hills (SS) 3718 920  6:40 32-39-99-112 4 Runners
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP North Torrance (SS) 37:40 9:25 644 15-29-102-149 4 Runners
DNP Simi Valley (SS) 38:11 9:33  6:50 26-40-61-168 4 Runners
DNP Rancho Cucamonga 38:23 9:36  6:52 11-44-55-180 4 Runners
(SS)
DNP South EI Monte (SS) 40149 10113 718 38-92-156-161 4 Runners
DNP Western (SS) 4217 1035 7:33 16-94-140-188 4 Runners
DNP La Salle (SS) 4217 1035 7:33 69-71-155-183 4 Runners
DNP Yucaipa (SS) 2119 907  6:31 1-72-113 3 Runners
DNP E\,ﬁ!ﬁ Mater Dei (SS) 27157 919 6:40 46-60-105 3 Runners
DNP ﬁ Fullerton Union (SS) 2825 929 646 37-80-119 3 Runners
DNP ﬂ Warren (SS) 28:26 9:29 647 57-88-90 3 Runners
DNP Fountain Valley (SS) 2843 935  6:51 28-97-127 3 Runners
DNP ” Colony (SS) 31:47  10:36  7:35 70-106-182 3 Runners
DNP Citrus Valley (SS) 1720 840 612 10-59 2 Runners
DNP , - Bishop Montgomery 18:15  9:08  6:31 14-107 2 Runners
T (SS)
DNP w Walnut (SS) 18:53 9:27 645 68-84 2 Runners
DNP @ Norco (SS) 19:11 9:36 651 18-143 2 Runners
DNP 1#. Orange Lutheran (SS) 19:22 941 655 27-144 2 Runners

DNP | &% Big Bear (SS) 2018 10:00  7:15 114-120 2 Runners

DNP SijJ San Jacinto (SS) 21:50  10:55 7:48 132-160 2 Runners

=+ Louisville (SS) 2221 111 759 150-165 2 Runners
Diamond Bar (SS) 2331 1146 824 86-189 2 Runners
Chaffey (SS) 8:44 844 614 35 1 Runner
, ~ Edison (SS) 8:56 856  6:23 48 1 Runner

Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:10 910  6:33 58 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - Overall

Team Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP "é Valley Christian 9:27 9:27 645 77 1 Runner
Cerritos (SS)
DNP ﬁ’ West Adams Prep (LA) 12:08 12:08 840 179 1 Runner
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Place Name

1
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© oo

10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35

Cali Good

Georgia Jeanneret
Brooke O'Brien
Tiffany Ton

Ellie Johnson

Ella Boyer

Luna Centeno

Sydney Sydney
Aariana Amezcua
Itzel Del Rio
Natalie Esquibel

Yekta Hormozdiari
Cameron Murphy
Sherlyn Gomez

Alyssa lida

Grace Toriz

Vivian Ton
Cassandra Santillano
Jazmin Zambrano
Gwen Maddox
Maya Garcia

Kali Traversa

Lucy Malmquist
Sophie Atkins

Laci Armenta
Evelyn Robertson
Caroline Kargenian

Evelyn To
Kylee Narasaki
Melanie Zhou
Madison Floyd
Charlotte Hele
Lily Fosmire

Roma Patel
Roselyn Reza
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

Grade
12
1
11
12
12
11
12

11
12
12
12

11
12
12

11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
1
12

12
12
12
12
12
12

11
12

Individual
Team Time
Yucaipa (SS) 7:50.1
JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:50.6
JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:50.8
Arroyo (SS) 8:00.0
JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:01.0
Esperanza (SS)  8:01.3
Huntington Beach ~ 8:04.2

(SS)

Laguna Beach (SS) 8:06.9
Don Lugo (SS) 8:08.7

Citrus Valley (SS)  8:08.9
Rancho Cucamonga 8:10.9

(SS)

Chaminade (SS)  8:15.1
JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:15.5
Bishop Montgomery  8:17.0

(SS)
North Torrance (SS) 8:18.8
Western (SS) 8:18.8
Arroyo (SS) 8:21.2
Norco (SS) 8:23.7
St. Paul (SS) 8:27.0
Brea Olinda (SS)  8:27.2
West Covina (SS)  8:28.4
Westlake (SS) 8:28.7
JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:29.0
Westlake (SS) 8:29.1

Brea Olinda (SS)  8:30.5

Simi Valley (SS)  8:33.1

Orange Lutheran  8:33.3

(SS)
Fountain Valley (SS) 8:33.6
North Torrance (SS) 8:35.4
Arroyo (SS) 8:37.7
Upland (SS) 8:40.0
Granite Hills (SS)  8:40.0
Huntington Beach  8:40.3

(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  8:43.2
Chaffey (SS) 8:43.3

9/3/2022 -
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
36 AvaBasile 12
1 37 Morgan McAndrew 1
2 38 April Ramos 1"
3 39 Samantha Grantham 12
4 40 Keira Kassi 1"
5 41 Yadira Arnold 12
42 Natalie Zhou 12
43  Anoua Carrie 1
6 44 Sophia Lazalde 12
7
45 Kiara Flores 11
46 Ava Lamkin 12
47 Nina Rogers 12
48 Keala Morales 12
49 Claire Anderson 12
50 Danica Tubman 1"
51 Izzy Mozillo 12
52 Mya Garcia 12
10 53 Abigail Larsen 12
54 Maura Mikhail 1
11 55 Delanie Goyette 12
12
13 56 Jazmin Evangelista 12
14 57 Paris Rivera 12
15 58 Addison Bremmer 1"
16 59  Brooklyn Timm 12
17 60 Layne Galle 12
61 Geidenn Gonzales 12
62 Emma Luong 12
63 Maddie Giorgio 9
64 Mihlan Sykes 12
18 65 Naima Cano 12
19 66 Annie Ramirez 1"
67 Theresa Lopez 12
68 Kaylah Morgan 12
20 69 Abigail Pejsa 11
70  Cynthia Trujillo 12

Team
Westlake (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Simi Valley (SS)
Schurr (SS)
Arroyo (SS)
Laguna Beach (SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)

Laguna Beach (SS)
Mater Dei (SS)
Laguna Beach (SS)
Edison (SS)
Laguna Beach (SS)
Mission Viejo (SS)

Flintridge Sacred
Heart (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Esperanza (SS)
Esperanza (SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)

Schurr (SS)
Warren (SS)
Crean Lutheran (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Mater Dei (SS)
Simi Valley (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Marlborough (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
Upland (SS)

Flintridge Sacred
Heart (SS)

Schurr (SS)
Walnut (SS)
La Salle (SS)
Colony (SS)

Time  Points
8455 21
8:45.7
8:46.0
8:47.1
8:47.7
8486 22
8504 23
8519 24
8.52.5
8528 25
8:53.0
8532 26
8:55.8
8:566 27
8:57.1 28
8578 29
9:009 30
9.01.3 3
9:06.0 32
9:07.3
9:09.0 33
9:09.3
9:09.9
9:10.2
9:10.3
9:10.5
9:13.6
9:15.1 34
9155 35
9:164 36
9:18.0 37
9:18.1 38
9:19.5
9:20.2
9:21.0
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Place Name

7
72
73
74
75

76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Giulia Bhatia
Rianna Ammons
Saray Tapia
Brooke Avila
Danielle Nguyen

Janelle Zanger
Wesli Oeh

Megan Duprey
Sarah Dominguez
Ansal Esquivias
Mia Nin

Raylene Flores
Katelyn De Rosas
Giovanna Robles
Erika Caballero

Jenna Schwarz
Taryn Evans
Laeyza Pavana
Virydiana Flores
Ariana Estrada
Melissa Ortiz
Yvette Lopez
Giselle Quintero
Mia Sanchez

Sara Asad

Meghan Paik
Angelina Wickstrom
Lindsey Grady
Genesis Huerta
Baylin Polite
Delaney Belanger
Elaine Dugmore
Liliana Zhou Zhang
Morgan Marsh
Dominique Chilvers
Angelina Garcia
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

Grade
11
12
12
12
12

11
12

11
11
1
12
12
1
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
1
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
1
12
12

Individual
Team Time

La Salle (SS) 9:22.5

Yucaipa (SS) 9:22.7

West Covina (SS)  9:22.9
Upland (SS) 9:24.0

Huntington Beach ~ 9:24.2

(SS)
West Covina (SS)  9:25.5
Valley Christian 9:26.2
Cerritos (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)  9:27.2

Arroyo (SS) 9:27.2
Fullerton Union (SS) 9:27.3

Mission Viejo (SS)  9:28.4

West Covina (SS)  9:30.4

Mission Viejo (SS)  9:33.3
Walnut (SS) 9:33.5

Flintridge Sacred ~ 9:34.2

Heart (SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)  9:34.5
Schurr (SS) 9:36.5
Warren (SS) 9:37.2

Westlake (SS) 9:37.5
Warren (SS) 9:39.0
Upland (SS) 9:39.2

South El Monte (SS)  9:40.1
Schurr (SS) 9:40.9

Western (SS) 9:42.2

Mission Viejo (SS)  9:43.1

Esperanza (SS)  9:44.4

Fountain Valley (SS) 9:44.6

West Covina (SS)  9:46.0

Granite Hills (SS)  9:46.0

Don Lugo (SS) 9:48.8

JSerra Catholic (SS) 9:49.2
North Torrance (SS) 9:49.5
Arroyo (SS) 9:49.7

Esperanza (SS)  9:50.5

Mater Dei (SS) 9:52.9
Colony (SS) 9:55.7

Time

9:59.0
9:59.1
10:00.3

10:01.7
10:04.9
10:05.2
10:05.5
10:06.4
10:08.1
10:09.0
10:10.3
10:11.1
10:12.5
10:13.1
10:13.3

10:16.2
10:22.9
10:24.1
10:24.2
10:24.5
10:27 .4
10:28.9
10:31.4
10:31.6
10:33.7
10:35.0
10:35.4
10:36.5

10:37.6
10:37.7
10:38.5
10:41.6
10:42.9
10:45.7

9/3/2022 -
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade Team
107 Hadley Mahloch 12  Bishop Montgomery  9:57.5
(S9)

39 108 Dalton Hanna 11 Marlborough (SS)

40 109 Suzanne Kuester 12 Upland (SS)
110 Michelle Houser 12 Flintridge Sacred

Heart (SS)

4 111 Sarah Fitchett 12 Schurr (SS)
112 Mia Espinoza 11 Granite Hills (SS)
113 Leilani Aguilar 12 Yucaipa (SS)

42 114 Haylee Parker 12 Big Bear (SS)

43 115 Kat Robins 12 Mission Viejo (SS)
116 Zipporah Erebholo 12 Rancho Verde (SS)

44 117 Addison Seidel 9  Marlborough (SS)

45 118 Gabbriella Delgado 11 Arroyo (SS)

46 119 Isabella Arredondo 11 Fullerton Union (SS)
120 Ashlyn Laubach 1" Big Bear (SS)

47 121 Julissa Detrinidad 12 St. Paul (SS)
122 Josie Perkins 12 Flintridge Sacred

Heart (SS)

48 123 Jessica Lee 11 Rancho Verde (SS)
124 Kyra Victor 12 Westlake (SS)

49 125 Abigail Lopez 11 Chaminade (SS)
126 Alivia Martinez 1" Don Lugo (SS)

50 127 Emely Marmolejo 12 Fountain Valley (SS)
128 Dayanna Salgado 9 Don Lugo (SS)

51 129 Alexandra Newman 9  Marlborough (SS)
130 Valeria Armenta 11 Rancho Verde (SS)

52 131 Evelyn Ramirez 11 Rancho Verde (SS)

53 132 Natalia Perez 12 San Jacinto (SS)
133 Arianna Ramirez 11 Rancho Verde (SS)

54 134 Victoria Sanchez 11 Rancho Verde (SS)
135 Aideen Alpuerta 12 Flintridge Sacred

55 Heart (SS)

56 136 Natalie Shintaku 12 Arroyo (SS)
137 Karla Garza 12 Schurr (SS)

57 138 Kahlai Cruser 12 Brea Olinda (SS)

58 139 Sophie Criger 12 JSerra Catholic (SS)
140 Krystal Cortez 12 Western (SS)
141 Josie Keithley 12 Chaminade (SS)
142 Kendra Sein 12 Costa Mesa (SS)

10:45.8

Points

59
60
61

62

63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
4
72

73
74
75
76

77
78
79

80
81
82

83
84
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
143 Sienna Nunez 12 Norco (SS) 10:46.8 180 Zineb Mzoughi 12 Rancho Cucamonga 12:11.7
144 Audrie Russo 11 Orange Lutheran  10:48.6 (SS)

(SS) 181 Ashley Najera 12 St. Paul (SS) 12125 108
145 Madeline Stute 11 CostaMesa (SS) 10:49.7 85 182 Miranda Valdivia 12 Colony (SS) 12:30.1
146 Giselle Hinojosa 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:51.0 86 183 Amelia Ramsey 12 La Salle (SS) 12:31.3
147 Gabriela Cardoso 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:54.2 184 ltzel Ortiz 12 Schurr (SS) 12:44.6
148 Monica Reyes 13 Rosemead (SS)  10:55.0 87 185 Janice Ho 12 Schurr (SS) 12:49.4
149 Priscilla Lamas 11 North Torrance (SS) 10:56.3 186 Ava De Santos 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 12:57.5
150 Phoebe LaFrance 12 Louisville (SS) 10:56.3 187 Sohpia Wall 11 Chaminade (SS) 13:19.0 109
151 Sascha Salat 12 Marlborough (SS) 10:58.5 88 188 Megan Brewer 12 Western (SS) 13:32.4
152 Samantha Umana 10 St. Paul (SS) 10:59.5 89 189 Juliana Littman 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 13:56.4
153 Rachel Le 11 Rosemead (SS)  11:00.1 90 190 Nghi Meadow Le 12 Costa Mesa (SS) 14:135 110
154 Adela Song 10 JSerra Catholic (SS) 11:01.0 191 Amy Morales 12 Schurr (SS) 14:27.8
155 Ava Sindici 12 La Salle (SS) 11:02.7
156 Victoria Ronquillo 12 South El Monte (SS) 11:06.0
157 Hannah Lund 11 CostaMesa(SS) 11.079 91
158 Elizabeth Mendoza 12 Don Lugo (SS) 11:094 92
159 Mia Hayes 10  Chaminade (SS) 11:134 93
160 Yvanna Duran 12 SanJacinto (SS)  11:16.1
161 Ashley Vasquez 11 South El Monte (SS) 11:16.5
162 Olivia Camacho 1 DonlLugo(SS) 11:212 %4
163 Kyla Tran 1 Rosemead (SS) 11:23.0 95
164 Hayley Garcia 11 St. Paul (SS) 11:231 96
165 Emma Brewer 1 Louisville (SS) 11:24.1
166 Yaretzi Colin 12 CostaMesa (SS) 11:30.2 97
167 Jade Duce 12 Westlake (SS) 11:346 98
168 Julianne Caro 12 SimiValley (SS)  11:39.2

169 Cristal Balderrama 12 St. Paul (SS) 11:39.9 99
170 Sofia Maldonado 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 11:45.5 100
171 Chloe Cervantes 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 11:458 101

172 Kiya Danilo 12 Esperanza (SS) 11:465 102
173 Kylie Ung 10  Rosemead (SS)  11:53.1 103
174 Erica Lopez 12 West Covina (SS) 11:59.3 104
175 Yingyan Huang 11 Rosemead (SS)  12:00.2 105
176 Yaretzi Cisneros 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 12:02.8
177 Vanessa Baez 11 West Covina (SS) 12:02.9 106
178 Jaqueline Luque 11 Rosemead (SS)  12:074 107
179 Emely Herrera 13 West Adams Prep  12:07.8
(LA)
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 9

Avg 5Man
Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP ¥ Marlborough (SS) 2953 958  T.07 124 3 Runners
DNP ‘@ Don Lugo (SS) 10:28  10:28 7:29 3 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 9

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Maddie Giorgio 9  Marlborough (SS)  9:15.1

(63)

2 Addison Seidel 9  Marlborough (SS)  10:09.0

(117)

3 Dayanna Salgado 9 DonLugo (SS)  10:27.4

(128)

4  Alexandra Newman 9  Marlborough (SS) 10:28.9

(129)
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 10

Avg 5Man

Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP St. Paul (SS) 11:00 11:00 7:52 1 1 Runner
DNP _f JSerra Catholic (SS) 11:01  11:01 753 2 1 Runner
DNP | Chaminade (SS) 1M1:14 1114 8:.01 3 1 Runner
DNP E Rosemead (SS) 1154 1154 830 4 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 10

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Samantha Umana 10 St. Paul (SS) 10:59.5
(152)

2 Adela Song 10 JSerra Catholic (SS) 11:01.0
(154)

3 MiaHayes 10  Chaminade (SS) 11:13.4
(159)

4 Kylie Ung 10  Rosemead (SS)  11:53.1
(173)

Page 10/21

9/3/2022 1:03pm



Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 11

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 R Rancho Verde (SS) 15 52:30 10:30  7:30 0:20 38-41-42-43-44-47-58 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP . Esperanza (SS) 36:43 911 634 3-18-29-32 4 Runners
DNP E Rosemead (SS) 46:31  11:38 819 49-53-57-60 4 Runners
DNP JSerra Catholic (SS) 24:11 8:.04 546 1-2-8 3 Runners
DNP Laguna Beach (SS) 2552 838 6:10 4-15-16 3 Runners
Brea Olinda (SS) 26:41 854  6:22 9-11-24 3 Runners
Fullerton Union (SS) 2825 929 646 12-26-36 3 Runners

DNP ﬁ Mission Viejo (SS) 30:16  10:06 7:13 17-27-56 3 Runners
a7 West Covina (SS) 31:115 10:25 727 23-30-59 3 Runners

DNP “@ Don Lugo (SS) 31:35 10:32 7:31 31-40-52 3 Runners
DNP Chaminade (SS) 31:59 1040 7:37 5-39-61 3 Runners
DNP & Simi Valley (SS) 17:21 841 612 10-14 2 Runners
DNP &5 Western (SS) 18:01 9:01 627 7-28 2 Runners
DNP 1‘5' La Salle (SS) 18:43 922 641 21-22 2 Runners
DNP L% North Torrance (SS) 19:16 9:38 653 6-48 2 Runners
DNP ”%i: Arroyo (SS) 19:38 949  7.01 25-35 2 Runners
DNP @ South EI Monte (SS) 20:03 10:02 7:10 13-51 2 Runners
DNP @ Costa Mesa (SS) 2158 1059  7:51 46-50 2 Runners
DNP ﬁg Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:10 9:10  6:33 19 1 Runner
DNP ) Flintridge Sacred 9:18 918  6:39 20 1 Runner

NG Heart (SS)

DNP <& Marlborough (SS) 9:59 9:59  T7.08 33 1 Runner
DNP Granite Hills (SS) 10:05  10:05 7:13 34 1 Runner
DNP | 10:13 10113 7:18 37 1 Runner
DNP 10:49  10:49 7:44 45 1 Runner
DNP ﬁﬂ} St. Paul (SS) 11:24 11:24  8:.08 54 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 11

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP & Louisville (SS) 11:25  11:25  8:.09 55 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 11
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Georgia Jeanneret 11 JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:50.6 23 Janelle Zanger 11 West Covina (SS)  9:25.5
(2) (76)
2 Brooke O'Brien 11 JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:50.8 24 Megan Duprey 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  9:27.2
(3) (78)
3 Ella Boyer 11 Esperanza (SS)  8:01.3 25 Sarah Dominguez 11 Arroyo (SS) 9:27.2
(6) (79)
4  Sydney Sydney 11 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:06.9 26 Ansal Esquivias 11 Fullerton Union (SS) 9:27.3
(8) (80)
5 Yekta Hormozdiari 11 Chaminade (SS)  8:15.1 27 Katelyn De Rosas 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  9:33.3
(12) (83)
6 Alyssalida 11 North Torrance (SS) 8:18.8 28 Mia Sanchez 1" Western (SS) 9:42.2
(15) (94)
7 Grace Toriz 11 Western (SS) 8:18.8 29 Meghan Paik 11 Esperanza (SS)  9:44.4
(16) (96)
8 Lucy Malmquist 11 JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:29.0 30 Lindsey Grady 11 West Covina (SS)  9:46.0
(23) (98)
9 Laci Armenta 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  8:30.5 31 Baylin Polite 11 Don Lugo (SS) 9:48.8
(25) (100)
10 Evelyn Robertson 11 SimiValley (S§S)  8:33.1 32 Morgan Marsh 1 Esperanza (SS)  9:50.5
(26) (104)
11 Roma Patel 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  8:43.2 33 Dalton Hanna 11 Marlborough (SS)  9:59.0
(34) (108)
12 Morgan McAndrew 11 Fullerton Union (SS) 8:45.7 34 Mia Espinoza 11 Granite Hills (SS)  10:04.9
(37) (112)
13 April Ramos 11 South El Monte (SS) 8:46.0 35 Gabbriella Delgado 11 Arroyo (SS) 10:10.3
(38) (118)
14 Keira Kassi 11 SimiValley (SS)  847.7 36 Isabella Arredondo 11 Fullerton Union (SS) 10:11.1
(40) (119)
15 Anoua Carrie 11 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:51.9 37 Ashlyn Laubach 1 Big Bear (SS) 10:12.5
(43) (120)
16 Kiara Flores 11 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:52.8 38 Jessica Lee 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:16.2 1
(45) (123)
17 Danica Tubman 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  8:57.1 39 Abigail Lopez 11 Chaminade (SS)  10:24.1
(50) (125)
18 Maura Mikhail 11 Esperanza (SS)  9:06.0 40 Alivia Martinez 11 Don Lugo (SS)  10:24.2
(54) (126)
19  Addison Bremmer 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:09.9 41 Valeria Armenta 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:314 2
(58) (130)
20 Annie Ramirez 11 Flintridge Sacred  9:18.0 42 Evelyn Ramirez 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:316 3
(66) Heart (SS) (131)
21 Abigail Pejsa 1 La Salle (SS) 9:20.2 43  Arianna Ramirez 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:35.0 4
(69) (133)
22 Giulia Bhatia 11 La Salle (SS) 9:22.5 44  Victoria Sanchez 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:354 5

(71)
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Place Name

45 Audrie Russo
(144)

46 Madeline Stute
(145)

47 Gabriela Cardoso
(147)

48 Priscilla Lamas
(149)

49 Rachel Le
(153)

50 Hannah Lund
(157)

51 Ashley Vasquez
(161)

52 Olivia Camacho
(162)

53 Kyla Tran
(163)

54 Hayley Garcia
(164)

55 Emma Brewer
(165)

56 Sofia Maldonado
(170)

57 Yingyan Huang
(175)

58 Yaretzi Cisneros
(176)

59 Vanessa Baez
(177)

60 Jaqueline Luque
(178)

61 Sohpia Wall
(187)
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022 -

Results
Grade

11

1

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Individual
Team Time
Orange Lutheran ~ 10:48.6
(SS)

Costa Mesa (SS)  10:49.7
Rancho Verde (SS) 10:54.2
North Torrance (SS) 10:56.3

Rosemead (SS)  11:00.1

Costa Mesa (SS)  11:07.9
South El Monte (SS) 11:16.5

DonLugo (SS)  11:21.2
Rosemead (SS)  11:23.0
St. Paul (SS) 11:23.1
Louisville (SS)  11:24.1

Mission Viejo (SS) 11:45.5

Rosemead (SS)  12:00.2
Rancho Verde (SS) 12:02.8

West Covina (SS)  12:02.9

Rosemead (SS)  12:07.4

Chaminade (SS)  13:19.0
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022
Team Results

- 12

Finish Order

1 Arroyo(SS)
2 % Westlake (SS)

Schurr (SS)
4 ,@ Upland (SS)

j JSerra Catholic (SS)

w

6 | Flintridge Sacred
"~ Heart (SS)
DNP Huntington Beach
(SS)

DNP

DNP West Covina (SS)
VTR

DNP )) Brea Olinda (SS)
DNP iﬁ ¢ St. Paul (SS)
DNP . Granite Hills (SS)

DNP I@I Yucaipa (SS)

DNP Wwf Mater Dei (SS)

R

DNP Warren (SS)

DNP Fountain Valley (SS)
DNP Mission Viejo (SS)
DNP &8 Colony (SS)
DNP | Costa Mesa (SS)
DNP Citrus Valley (SS)
DNP Laguna Beach (SS)

DNP gifee Bishop Montgomery
- (SS)

DNP % North Torrance (SS)

DNP BAT Walnut (SS)
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46

67

77

82

93

110

4339 844 6115 1:50

4544 9:09 6:32 1:55

46:34 919 640 0:53

46:59 9:24 643 1:20

4945 957  T:07 457

4923 953 704 1:39

3523 851 6:19

3823 936  6:52

39:21 951 T7:02

39:53 9:59 7:08

42:33  10:39  7:36

27:14 9:05 6:29

2119 907  6:31

2157 919 6:40

2826 929 6:47

2843 935 651

2918 946  6:59

31:47 10:36  7:35

36:30 1210 842

17:20 840 6:12

1750 855  6:23

1815  9:08  6:31

18:25 913  6:35

18:53 9:27 645

2-10-20-28-71-88
15-16-25-61-84-104
27-38-46-59-65-77-89
21-45-51-63-75
3-8-69-91-116

34-57-76-83-87

4-23-43-52

7-29-37-110

14-50-55-109
13-35-90-107
12-82-106-111
22-26-68
1-49-78
30-41-72
39-60-62
18-67-85
54-66-80
48-73-112
94-103-119
6-40
31-33

9-74

19-70

47-56

Scoring Order

1-4-7-11-23-30

5-6-9-19-28-33

10-13-15-18-21-26-31

8-14-16-20-24

2-3-22-32-34

12-17-25-27-29

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 12

Avg 5Man

Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP @ Norco (SS) 19:11 9:36  6:51 11-95 2 Runners
DNP ‘% Don Lugo (SS) 19:19 940 6:54 5-101 2 Runners
DNP Chaminade (SS) 20:02  10:01 7:10 44-93 2 Runners
DNP @ South El Monte (SS) 2047 1024 7:26 64-100 2 Runners
DNP @9 Esperanza (SS) 2048 1024 7:26 36-108 2 Runners
DNP & Simi Valley (SS) 2050  10:25  7:27 42-105 2 Runners
DNP Rancho Verde (SS) 21:00 10:30 7:30 81-96 2 Runners
DNP @ San Jacinto (SS) 21:50  10:55 7:48 86-102 2 Runners
DNP Diamond Bar (SS) 23:31 1146 8:24 58-118 2 Runners
DNP La Salle (SS) 23:34  11:47 826 99-113 2 Runners
DNP Western (SS) 2416 12:.08 840 92-117 2 Runners
DNP Orange Lutheran (SS) 8:34 8:34  6:.07 17 1 Runner
DNP Chaffey (SS) 8:44 844 614 24 1 Runner
DNP Edison (SS) 8:56 8:56  6:23 32 1 Runner
DNP "é Valley Christian 9:27 9:27 645 53 1 Runner

Cerritos (SS)

: Big Bear (SS) 10:06  10:06 7:13 79 1 Runner
+ Louisville (SS) 10:57  10:57 749 97 1 Runner
Marlborough (SS) 10:59 1059  7:51 98 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Cali Good 12 Yucaipa (SS) 7:50.1 23 Lily Fosmire 12 Huntington Beach ~ 8:40.3
(1) (33) (S9)
2 Tiffany Ton 12 Arroyo (SS) 8:00.0 1 24 Roselyn Reza 12 Chaffey (SS) 8:43.3
(4) (35)
3 Ellie Johnson 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:01.0 2 25 Ava Basile 12 Westlake (SS) 8:45.5 9
(5) (36)
4 Luna Centeno 12 Huntington Beach  8:04.2 26 Samantha Grantham 12  Granite Hills (SS)  8:47.1
(7) (SS) (39)
5 Aariana Amezcua 12 Don Lugo (SS) 8:08.7 27 Yadira Arnold 12 Schurr (SS) 8:48.6 10
©) 41)
6 ltzel Del Rio 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  8:08.9 28 Natalie Zhou 12 Arroyo (SS) 8:50.4 1
(10) (42)
7 Natalie Esquibel 12 Rancho Cucamonga 8:10.9 29 Sophia Lazalde 12 Rancho Cucamonga 8:52.5
(11) (SS) (44) (SS)
8 Cameron Murphy 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:15.5 3 30 AvaLlamkin 12 Mater Dei (SS) 8:53.0
(13) (46)
9  Sherlyn Gomez 12 Bishop Montgomery 8:17.0 31 Nina Rogers 12 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:53.2
(14) (SS) (47)
10 Vivian Ton 12 Arroyo (SS) 8.21.2 4 32 Keala Morales 12 Edison (SS) 8:55.8
(17) (48)
11 Cassandra Santillano 12 Norco (SS) 8:23.7 33 Claire Anderson 12 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:56.6
(18) (49)
12 Jazmin Zambrano 12 St. Paul (SS) 8:27.0 34 Izzy Mozillo 12 Flintridge Sacred  8:57.8 12
(19) (51) Heart (SS)
13 Gwen Maddox 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  8:27.2 35 Mya Garcia 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  9:00.9
(20) (52)
14 Maya Garcia 12 West Covina (SS)  8:28.4 36 Abigail Larsen 12 Esperanza (SS)  9:01.3
(21) (53)
15 Kali Traversa 12 Westlake (SS) 8:28.7 5 37 Delanie Goyette 12 Rancho Cucamonga 9:07.3
(22) (55) (SS)
16  Sophie Atkins 12 Westlake (SS) 8:29.1 6 38 Jazmin Evangelista 12 Schurr (SS) 9:09.0 13
(24) (56)
17 Caroline Kargenian 12 Orange Lutheran  8:33.3 39 Paris Rivera 12 Warren (SS) 9:09.3
(27) (SS) (57)
18 Evelyn To 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 8:33.6 40 Brooklyn Timm 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  9:10.2
(28) (59)
19 Kylee Narasaki 12 North Torrance (SS) 8:35.4 41 Layne Galle 12 Mater Dei (SS) 9:10.3
(29) (60)
20 Melanie Zhou 12 Arroyo (SS) 8:37.7 7 42 Geidenn Gonzales 12 SimiValley (8S)  9:10.5
(30) (61)
21 Madison Floyd 12 Upland (SS) 8:40.0 8 43 Emma Luong 12 Huntington Beach  9:13.6
(31) (62) (SS)
22 Charlotte Hele 12 Granite Hills (SS)  8:40.0 44 Mihlan Sykes 12 Chaminade (SS)  9:15.5
(32) (64)
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Naima Cano 12 Upland (SS) 9164 14 67 Angelina Wickstrom 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 9:44.6

(65) (97)

46 Theresa Lopez 12 Schurr (SS) 9:18.1 15 68 Genesis Huerta 12 Granite Hills (SS)  9:46.0

(67) (99)

47 Kaylah Morgan 12 Walnut (SS) 9:19.5 69 Delaney Belanger 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 9:49.2 22
(68) (101)

48 Cynthia Trujillo 12 Colony (SS) 9:21.0 70 Elaine Dugmore 12 North Torrance (SS) 9:49.5

(70) (102)

49 Rianna Ammons 12 Yucaipa (SS) 9:22.7 71 Liliana Zhou Zhang 12 Arroyo (SS) 9:49.7 23
(72) (103)

50 Saray Tapia 12 West Covina (SS)  9:22.9 72 Dominique Chilvers 12 Mater Dei (SS) 9:52.9

(73) (105)

51 Brooke Avila 12 Upland (SS) 9240 16 73 Angelina Garcia 12 Colony (SS) 9:55.7

(74) (106)

52 Danielle Nguyen 12 Huntington Beach  9:24.2 74 Hadley Mahloch 12 Bishop Montgomery  9:57.5

(75) (SS) (107) (SS)

53 Wesli Oeh 12 Valley Christian ~ 9:26.2 75 Suzanne Kuester 12 Upland (SS) 9:59.1 24
(77) Cerritos (SS) (109)

54 Mia Nin 12 Mission Viejo (SS)  9:28.4 76  Michelle Houser 12 Flintridge Sacred  10:00.3 25
(81) (110) Heart (SS)

55 Raylene Flores 12 West Covina (SS)  9:30.4 77 Sarah Fitchett 12 Schurr (SS) 10:01.7 26
(82) (111)

56 Giovanna Robles 12 Walnut (SS) 9:33.5 78 Leilani Aguilar 12 Yucaipa (SS) 10:05.2

(84) (113)

57 Erika Caballero 12 Flintridge Sacred  9:34.2 17 79 Haylee Parker 12 Big Bear (SS) 10:05.5

(85) Heart (SS) (114)

58 Jenna Schwarz 12 Diamond Bar (SS)  9:34.5 80 Kat Robins 12 Mission Viejo (SS) 10:06.4

(86) (115)

59 Taryn Evans 12 Schurr (SS) 9:36.5 18 81 Zipporah Erebholo 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:08.1

(87) (116)

60 Laeyza Pavana 12 Warren (SS) 9:37.2 82 Julissa Detrinidad 12 St. Paul (SS) 10:13.1

(88) (121)

61 Virydiana Flores 12 Westlake (SS) 9:37.5 19 83 Josie Perkins 12 Flintridge Sacred  10:13.3 27
(89) (122) Heart (SS)

62 Ariana Estrada 12 Warren (SS) 9:39.0 84 Kyra Victor 12 Westlake (SS) 10:229 28
(90) (124)

63 Melissa Ortiz 12 Upland (SS) 9392 20 85 Emely Marmolejo 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 10:24.5

(91) (127)

64 Yvette Lopez 12 South El Monte (SS)  9:40.1 86 Natalia Perez 12 SanJacinto (SS)  10:33.7

(92) (132)

65 Giselle Quintero 12 Schurr (SS) 9409 21 87 Aideen Alpuerta 12 Flintridge Sacred  10:36.5 29
(93) (135) Heart (SS)

66 Sara Asad 12 Mission Viejo (SS)  9:43.1 88 Natalie Shintaku 12 Arroyo (SS) 10:376 30

(95)
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Karla Garza 12 Schurr (SS) 10:37.7 3 111 Ashley Najera 12 St. Paul (SS) 12:12.5
(137) (181)
90 Kahlai Cruser 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  10:38.5 112 Miranda Valdivia 12 Colony (SS) 12:30.1
(138) (182)
91 Sophie Criger 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 10:41.6 32 113 Amelia Ramsey 12 La Salle (SS) 12:31.3
(139) (183)
92 Krystal Cortez 12 Western (SS) 10:42.9 114 ltzel Ortiz 12 Schurr (SS) 12:44.6
(140) (184)
93 Josie Keithley 12 Chaminade (SS)  10:45.7 115 Janice Ho 12 Schurr (SS) 12:49.4
(141) (185)
94 Kendra Sein 12 Costa Mesa (SS) 10:45.8 116 Ava De Santos 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 12:57.5 34
(142) (186)
95 Sienna Nunez 12 Norco (SS) 10:46.8 117 Megan Brewer 12 Western (SS) 13:32.4
(143) (188)
96 Giselle Hinojosa 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:51.0 118 Juliana Littman 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 13:56.4
(146) (189)
97 Phoebe LaFrance 12 Louisville (SS) 10:56.3 119 Nghi Meadow Le 12 Costa Mesa (SS) 14:13.5
(150) (190)
98 Sascha Salat 12 Marlborough (SS)  10:58.5 120 Amy Morales 12 Schurr (SS) 14:27.8
(151) (191)
99 Ava Sindici 12 La Salle (SS) 11:02.7
(155)
100 Victoria Ronquillo 12 South El Monte (SS) 11:06.0
(156)
101 Elizabeth Mendoza 12 Don Lugo (SS)  11:094
(158)
102 Yvanna Duran 12 SanJacinto (SS)  11:16.1
(160)
103 Yaretzi Colin 12 CostaMesa (SS) 11:30.2
(166)
104 Jade Duce 12 Westlake (SS) 11:346 33
(167)
105 Julianne Caro 12 SimiValley (SS)  11:39.2
(168)
106 Cristal Balderrama 12 St. Paul (SS) 11:39.9
(169)
107 Chloe Cervantes 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 11:45.8
(171)
108 Kiya Danilo 12 Esperanza (SS)  11:46.5
(172)
109 Erica Lopez 12 West Covina (SS) 11:59.3
(174)
110 Zineb Mzoughi 12 Rancho Cucamonga 12:11.7

(180)
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 13

Team Runner Avg

Time Avg Mile Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP E Rosemead (SS) 1055 1055 7:48 1 1 Runner
DNP ﬁs West Adams Prep (LA) 1208 1208 840 2 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 13
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Monica Reyes 13 Rosemead (SS)  10:55.0
(148)
2 Emely Herrera 13 West Adams Prep  12:07.8
(179) (LA)
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